03-28-2002

	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and							
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	_ 1020	034308	_	_						
-	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u></u>		riginal documents or con	wy thoroof						
F	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)										
1	Name of conveying party(ies):     Robert EST		Name: CAMBUCI S.A.		•						
1	3.8.82			Brazilian Company, Rua Verbo Divino							
ł		0.000	Internal Address: _	1.661-3rd Floor		유 무					
].	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes 🙀 No			F 27	OFFICE OF					
ſ	3. Nature of conveyance:		04719-	002-Sao Paulo- SP-Bra	7007 MAR						
į	Assignment	☐ Merger			H -8	Strand					
]	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:		- P	5					
1	Other					) 338					
l			City:	01-4-	25	OMO					
	JANUARY 21, 2002		City:	State:	ZIP:						
L	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached?	Yes 🖸 No							
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):										
	If this document is being filed	together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:								
]	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)								
ļ	29/152,446										
	Additional numbers attached?										
- }	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	lications and paten	ts involved:	1					
1	Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$	40.00	_					
	Name		Enclosed								
$\wedge$	Internal Address:		]								
03/27/20	2 AAHMED1 00000150 501290 2915	Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
01 FC:58	40.00 CH										
	575 1	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290									
	Street Address: 15th Floor IP De	55 1253									
ł											
	New York N City: State:	ew York 10022-2585 Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by	deposit account)	)					
}		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		<del></del>						
ł	Statement and signature.										
}	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached										
Ì	is a true copy of the original o Samson Helfgott	document.	MUKIN	<b>√</b> MAF	RCH 8, 2002						
	Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature l	<del></del> [	Date						
}	-	number of pages including co	•	ocuments: 2							
l		number of pages including co									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. Europost 12540) on March 8, 2022 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

**REEL: 12712 FRAME: 0562** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No.: MITA 19.276

for which  (check one)  [] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,  [X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on	WHEREAS, the below n	named inventor. ASSIGN	OR. has made a certai	n new and useful i	nvention in:	
(check one) [ ] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,  [X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on						
(check one) [ ] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,  [X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on	for which					
and WHEREAS, CAMBUCIS A. having a place of business at Brazilian Company. Rua Verbo Divino, 1.661-3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor  04719-002-São Paulo-SP-Brazil  ASSIGNEE  is destrous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue t		[ ] an application is b	eing filed concurrently	herewith,		
having a place of business at Brazilian Company, Rua Verbo Divino, 1.661-3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor 04719-002-São Paulo-SP-Brazil  ASSIGNEE  is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting f					December 18	, 2001
ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to claim for the same there with the right to claim for the same there with the right to claim for the same thereof in diaustrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its	and WHEREAS, CAM	BUCI S.A.				
Is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal rep	having a place of business	at Brazilian Company, R	ua Verbo Divino, 1.661	-3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor	···········	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify						ASSIGNEE
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all-right	is desirous of obtaining th	e entire right, title and into	erest in, to and under the	said invention and	the said application.	
ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and  ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all-rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first history Roberto ESTEFANO  Inventor's Signature Roberto ESTEFANO  Date January 21, 2002  Residence Cotia-8P-Brazil Citizenship Brazilian Citizen  Post Office Address Rua Andralina, 172-Pq.Dom Henrique II	assign, transfer and set ov under the said invention, a States which may be grant limitation, all applications to the United States, toget States application under the international agreement or property protection, including any country or countries.  ASSIGNOR aut countries foreign to the Unaforesaid, to issue the same	er, unto the said ASSIGNI and the said United States ted thereon and all reissues for patents, utility models her with the right to file supplementation of the Uniter the domestic laws of the Uniter the domestic laws of the United States, whose duty it	EE, its successors, legal application and all divises and extensions thereofs, and designs which make applications and the ed States, the Internation country in which any support at the ed States, utility models, in the ed all extensions, resommissioner of Patents is to issue patents or other earth and all extensions.	representatives and ions, renewals and of; and all application y hereafter be filed right to claim for the nal Convention for the application is file ventor's certificates enewals and reissue and Trademarks of the revidence or form	assigns, the entire right, continuations thereof, an as for industrial property for said invention in any he same the priority right the Protection of Industried, as may be applicable and designs which may s thereof;  The United States, and a ms of industrial property	title and interest in, to and ad all Patents of the United protection, including, without country or countries foreign as derived from said United ial Property, or any other and all forms of industrial be granted for said invention on Official of any country or protection on applications as
assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or five functionally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Roberto ESTEFANO  Inventor's Signature Date January 21, 2002  Residence Cotia-SP-Brazil Citizenship Brazilian Citizen  Post Office Address Rua Andralina, 172-Pq.Dom Henrique II	ASSIGNOR cov	_	has full right to convey	the entire interest h	erein assigned, and has r	not executed, and will not
Inventor's Signature Date January 21, 2002  Residence Cotia-SP-Brazil Citizenship Brazilian Citizen  Post Office Address Rua Andralina, 172-Pq.Dom Henrique II	assigns, any facts known r reissue and foreign applica representatives and assign	respecting said invention, a ations, make all rightful or s, to obtain and enforce pr	and testify in any legal paths, and generally do ever oper protection for said	proceeding, sign all verything possible to	lawful papers, execute all aid the said ASSIGNEI	Il divisional, continuing,
Residence Cotia-SP-Brazil Citizenship Brazilian Citizen Post Office Address Rua Andralina, 172-Pq.Dom Henrique II	,	J/71 11 M777 3		DateJanu	ary 21, 2002	
	Residence					izen
Cotia-SP-Brazil	Post Office Address	Rua Andra	<u>lina, 172-Pq.Dom He</u>	nrique II		
		Cotia-SP-B	razil			

PATENT REEL: 12712 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 03/08/2002**